H- 4/24/01 adapte

HR 39

APR 2 3 2001 Laid Over Under Rule 25

	1	HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 39
	2	BY GREIMANN, BELL, T. TAYLOR, JENKINS, FINCH,
	3	BOAL, JOCHUM, D. TAYLOR, GIPP, RAECKER, WINCKLER,
	4	ATTEBERRY, OSTERHAUS, SENG, BUKTA, MASCHER,
	5	PETERSEN, FALCK, and HATCH
	6	A Resolution recognizing Iowa State University
	7	graduates Marcus Fizer and Fred Hoiberg for serving as
	8	"Literacy Champions".
	9	WHEREAS, Fred Hoiberg was an outstanding basketball
	10	player during his college career at Iowa State
	11	University, and currently plays for the National
	12	Basketball Association's Chicago Bulls; and
	13	WHEREAS, Marcus Fizer was an outstanding basketball
	14	player during his college career at Iowa State
	15	University, and currently plays for the National
	16	Basketball Association's Chicago Bulls; and
)	17	WHEREAS, as successful athletes with personable
		demeanors, these men have inspired the admiration of
		many young Iowans, serving as role models, and setting
		examples by their conduct in both athletic endeavors
		and in their personal lives; and
	22	
		agreed to serve as "Literacy Champions," assisting in
	24 25	the promotion of "Iowa Stories 2000"; and
		WHEREAS, the former Iowa State University basketball players will appear in a literacy poster
		and take part in several special literacy events
		across Iowa; and
	29	WHEREAS, in promoting literacy, Fred Hoiberg and
		Marcus Fizer continue to live up to the expectations

1

1 of and set great examples for their young fans; NOW
2 THEREFORE,

مريد از المربعة لية

3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, 4 That Marcus Fizer and Fred Hoiberg are recognized and 5 congratulated on their participation as "Literacy 6 Champions" in the "Iowa Stories 2000" campaign, and 7 their commitment to the continuing improvement of the 8 young people of Iowa.

> LSB 3647HH 79 vl/cls/14

